# F2400006316

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
W24000(56477
Office Use Only



APPROVED FILED 2024 NOV 21 AM 9: 31

2021 NOY 21 FX 4: 01 **GEALDOLN** 

DEC 1 6 2024 K. Brumbley



November 22, 2024

COGENCY

,

· · · ·

SUBJECT: SPRING MEDICAL CARE OF DELAWARE, INC. Ref. Number: W24000156477

We have received your document for SPRING MEDICAL CARE OF DELAWARE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$600.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Corey Pettway Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 824A00025632

please keep original file date

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	·.	
•		



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	12/16/2024	

Name: Cheyanne Davis

Reference #: 2504963

Entity Name: SPRING MEDICAL CARE OF DELAWARE, INC.

✓ Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business

Amendment
-----------

Change	of	Agent
--------	----	-------





# ] Merger

Dissolution/Withdrawal

Fictitious	Name
------------	------

Other\_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Amou	nt:	\$ _	125	00
Signature:	Ohyme Paine			



# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	Spring Medical Care of Delaware, Inc.			
	poration: must include "INCOF );" "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	RPORATED." "C	COMPANY," "CORPORATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(If name unavailab)	e in Florida, enter alternate co	rporate name ado	pted for the purpose of transacting	g business in Florida)
2	Delaware	3.		
(State or country u	nder the law of which it is inco	orporated)	(FEI number, if app	olicable)
4.	May 27, 2016	5.		
	incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other the	han perpetual)
5.		2020		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1	501 & 607.1502.	orida, if prior to registration) F.S., to determine penalty liabilit	y)
7			v York, New York, 10010	
	(	Principal office <u>s</u>	<u>treet</u> address)	
		Current mailing ac	Idress. if different)	FIL 2024 NOV 2
3. Name and street a	uddress of Florida registered	agent: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	No F
Name:	Cogency Globa	I Inc.	_	194 <b>–</b> m
Office Address:	115 North Calhoun Str	eet, Suite 4	_	MA S
	Tallahassee, Fl	orida	, Florida 32301	
(City) (Zip code)				

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

/s/ David Feins, Assistant Secretary

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.



Docusign Envelope ID: 88E6CBCC-7A03-4840-BE69-B52CB2FEEC57

### A. DIRECTORS

□ Chairman	Name: April Koh	□Chaiman	Adam Chekroud
□Vice Chairman	Address:60 Madison Avenue	□Vice Chairman	Address:60 Madison Avenue
Director	2nd Floor	Director	2nd Floor
President	New York, NY 10010	President	New York, NY 10010
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	PJ Parson	□Chaimian	Name:Christian Scherrer
			Address:60 Madison Avenue
	2nd Floor		2nd Floor
	New York, NY 10010	□ President	New York, NY 10010
DVice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	⊡Treasurer
D0ther	Other	DOther	Other
□ Chairman	Name:Dipak Goleccha	⊡Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	60 Madison Avenue	□Vice Chairman	
Director	2nd Floor	Director	
President	New York, NY 10010	President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□Treasurer	Secretary	
Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

	DocuSigned by:
	April tole
	upric cou
·	

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

12



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SPRING MEDICAL CARE OF DELAWARE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPRING MEDICAL CARE OF DELAWARE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 204938342 Date: 11-21-24

7194237 8300 SR# 20244283033

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml